

University of Groningen

Corrigendum

Etienne, Rampal

Published in:
 Evolution

DOI:
[10.1111/evo.13314](https://doi.org/10.1111/evo.13314)

IMPORTANT NOTE: You are advised to consult the publisher's version (publisher's PDF) if you wish to cite from it. Please check the document version below.

Document Version
 Publisher's PDF, also known as Version of record

Publication date:
 2017

[Link to publication in University of Groningen/UMCG research database](#)

Citation for published version (APA):
 Etienne, R. S. (2017). Corrigendum. *Evolution*, 71(10), 2543. DOI: 10.1111/evo.13314

Copyright

Other than for strictly personal use, it is not permitted to download or to forward/distribute the text or part of it without the consent of the author(s) and/or copyright holder(s), unless the work is under an open content license (like Creative Commons).

Take-down policy

If you believe that this document breaches copyright please contact us providing details, and we will remove access to the work immediately and investigate your claim.

Downloaded from the University of Groningen/UMCG research database (Pure): <http://www.rug.nl/research/portal>. For technical reasons the number of authors shown on this cover page is limited to 10 maximum.

Corrigendum

Rampal S. Etienne¹

¹*Groningen Institute for Evolutionary Life Sciences, University of Groningen, 9700 CC Groningen, The Netherlands*

Received July 19, 2017

Accepted July 19, 2017

Etienne, R. S., H. Morlon, and A. Lambert. (2014). Estimating the duration of speciation from phylogenies. *Evolution* 68:2430–2440. <https://doi.org/10.1111/evo.12433>

Equation (1) in Etienne et al. (2014) contains an error. The term $1 - g(T)$ should be replaced by $g(T)$, and $g(x_j)$ should be replaced by $1 - g(x_j)$.

All computations in this article were done with the correct formula, so it has no consequences for the results of this article.